

Regulated information

Update on Solvay Extraordinary General meeting of April 3, 2020

Brussels, March 30, 2020 – Solvay announces today that the Extraordinary General Meeting convened for April 3, 2020 does not meet the minimum required quorum (50% of the shares present or represented) and will therefore not be able to deliberate validly on the agenda. The deadline to notify the company of a participation to the meeting was March 27, and 19,.03% of the shares were registered for that meeting.

As a result, the Extraordinary General Meeting of April 3, 2020 will note that it is unable to validly deliberate on the agenda, and a postponed Extraordinary General Meeting will be held on May 12, 2020 with the same agenda and proposed resolutions.

Therefore, and given the current health crisis and the restrictions associated with it, Solvay urges the shareholders who intended to participate physically in the Extraordinary General Meeting convened for April 3, 2020 to abstain from attending. As indicated above, no decisions will be made at that meeting.

The formal notification for the postponed Extraordinary General Meeting to be held on Tuesday May 12, 2020 will be published on Friday April 10, 2020. Solvay will communicate in due time on the modalities of participation in that meeting, taking into account the special governmental and/or legislative measures which may be adopted in the meantime.



About Solvay

Solvay is a science company whose technologies bring benefits to many aspects of daily life. With more than 24,100 employees in 64 countries, Solvay bonds people, ideas and elements to reinvent progress. The Group seeks to create sustainable shared value for all, notably through its Solvay One Planet plan crafted around three pillars: protecting the climate, preserving resources and fostering better life. The Group's innovative solutions contribute to safer, cleaner, and more sustainable products found in homes, food and consumer goods, planes, cars, batteries, smart devices, health care applications, water and air purification systems. Founded in 1863, Solvay today ranks among the world's top three companies for the vast majority of its activities and delivered net sales of €10.2 billion in 2019. Solvay is listed on Euronext Brussels (SOLB) and Paris and in the United States, where its shares (SOLVY) are traded through a Level I ADR program. Learn more at www.solvay.com.

Investors relations

Jodi Allen, Head of Investor relations Geoffroy d'Oultremont Bisser Alexandrov Valérie-Anne Barriat

investor.relations@solvay.com

Media relations

Nathalie Van Ypersele +32 478 20 10 62 nathalie.vanypersele@solvay.com

Brian Carroll +32 2 264 36 72 brian.carroll@solvay.com

Ce communiqué de presse est également disponible en français. - Dit persbericht is ook in het Nederlands beschikbaar.